
LOCAL ASSESSMENT DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 
 

FORMAL FIELD TEST 
   

English Language Arts   Health & PE    Social Studies    Mathematics Science 
 
    Primary (1st & 2nd)   Elementary (3rd & 4th)   Middle Level (5th – 8th)   Secondary (9th-12th) 
              ELA (7 & 8 ONLY) 
 

WHO:  Selected educators with access to a full class of students for instruction and 
assessment at one of the benchmark grade levels listed above.   

WHAT:        Participants will engage in agreed-upon prior instruction, administer tasks, 
collect and provide student work and attend a scoring and feedback session for 
each task. 

WHEN: One or two day sessions in January, March, May, and summer 2004.   
An additional 4 – 5 sessions during the 2004-2005 school year. * 

WHERE:     Augusta – Waterville Area 
WHY:          Chance to make an important contribution to Maine’s Local Assessment 

Systems 
HOW:          Register for and attend the orientation session.  If selected, you will also need 

your principal’s or supervisor’s signature. 
 
No cost!    Contact hours issued!     All expenses (substitute, travel, meals) paid! 

Stipend available based on level of participation
 
You may choose and/or be selected to participate in some or all of the tasks. 

* Each task field tested requires attendance at one session. 
 
Please see the registration form for additional information and mail or fax it by 

September 19, 2003 to: 
 
ELA, Social Studies & Health/PE:    Math, Science, & ALL Integrated Tasks: 
Jennifer Pooler        Crystal McNaughton 
Maine Department of Education     Maine Math & Science Alliance 
23 State House Station      P.O. Box 5359 
Augusta, ME  04333-0023     Augusta, ME 04332 
FAX: 207-624-6821      FAX: 207-287-5885 
e-mail: jennifer.pooler@maine.gov    e-mail: cmcnaughton@mmsa.org 
 
 

 For more information contact: 
Pam Rolfe, Local Assessment Coordinator    624-6785         pam.rolfe@maine.gov 
Jana Boody, Social Studies, Local Assessment   624-6874         jana.boody@maine.gov  
Beth Byers-Small, Mathematics and Science   794-6986         bsmall@mmsa.org  
Linda Cote, Health and Phys. Ed, Local Assessment  624-6686         linda.cote@maine.gov  
Marsha Cottrell, ELA (K-4), Local Assessment   624-6783         marsha.cottrell@maine.gov  
Denice Hatch, ELA (5-12), Local Assessment   624-6786         denice.hatch@maine.gov  
Crystal McNaughton, MMSA Project Assistant   287-8195         cmcnaughton@mmsa.org  
Debra McIntyre, Mathematics and Science   338-4201         dmcintyre@mmsa.org  
Jennifer Pooler, Local Assessment Project Assistant  624-6638          jennifer.pooler@maine.gov 
Jill Rosenblum, Project Coordinator Mathematics & Science 287-6644          jrosenblum@mmsa.org 
 
 

You will receive an E-MAIL CONFIRMATION of your registration by 
September 26, 2003. 
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